
NOTICE OF BUDGET MEETING 
INVPICiE IS HEREBY GIVEN That budget estimates for the en-

suing fiscal year ending December 31, 1937, have been adopted by the 
Budget Committee of the City of Lebanon, Oregon. All persons are 
hereby notified that on Wednesday, October 26, 1936, at 7:30 P. M. 
in the Council room of the City Ball, loCated at No. 50 al Maple Street, 
Lebanon, Oregon, the said budget estimates for the ensuing tiScal year 
ending December 31, 1937, for the City of Lebanon, Oregon, may be 
discussed with the ComMon Connell, the Levying Beard for said City 
of 'Lebanon, and any person subject to the proposed tax levy or tax 
levies will be heard in favor 'of or against said proposed levy or levies 
or any part thereof. 

The Budget Committee's estimate of expenditures to be required 
by the City, the mirkellaneous receipts to be received, land direct pro-
perty taxes to be levied to provide money for said expenditures are as 
set forth in the following statement: 

Budget 
Tentative 

1937 
Budget 
1936 

CPERISONIAIL SERVICES: 
Mayor and Council  .$ 450.00 $ 450.00 
City ReCorder  . 960.00 960.00 
City Attorney ......... .......................... ............... 300.00 300.00 
City Treasurer 180.00. 180.00 
Health Officer, Inc. fees  40.00 40.00 
Fire Chief  , 300.00 300.00 
City Engineer fees  100.00 100.00 
'Sup't of Streets  720.00 720.00 
City Marshall  1200.00 1200.00 
Night Police  al. 1080.00 1080.00 
Special Police  150.00 150.00 

/ 
$5480.00 Totals ......... ..... .. ................ ..........„.......$5460.00 

REICOCR (ER'S OPFliCE: 
Supplies  ...$ 100.00 $ 100.00 
City Water    .. 1250.00 1250.00 
City Lights  2600.00 2600.00 
City Library .  . 300.00 300.00 
State Ind. Ace. Cora  350.00 350.00 

Totals  , $4600.00 $4600.00 

'SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE: 
Treasurer's office  $ 33.00 $ 35.00 
Attorney's Office  20.00 20.00 

, Police and Jail .. 150.00 150.00 
Repair Light Columns  50.00 50.00 
Elections  80.00 

Totals  $ 255.00 $ 335-00
FIRE DEPARTMENT: 

Fore Fire Calls  $ 350.00 $ 350.06 
Tor Fire Drills  125.00 125.00 
For Meetings  150.00 150.00 
'Secretary's Salary  20.00 20.00 
Miscellaneous  „ • 200.00 200.00 
For Fire Hose 260.00 260.00 

- Totals  $1105.00 $1105.00,

STREET DEPARTMENT: 
Flushing Streets  $,600.00 $ 600.06 
Sewers  150.00 100.00 
Dump Ground  300.00 200.00 
Street Improvements and Repair  1500.60 1300.00 
Miscellaneous  150.00 150.00 

. Bridges  150.00 500.00 

Totals   $2850.00 $2850.00 
4MISCELLANEOUS AM) CONTINGENT: 

$2000.00 $1600.00 
*Swimming Pool  200.00 150.00 

Tote's  $2200.00 $1750.00 
TOTAL GELVERAL FUND $16,120.00 

ILe.ss estiMated receipts 
License, fines, etc  2,000.00 2,000.00 

Totals  $14,490.00 $14,120.00 
(General Fund to be raised by taxation.) 
FIXED CHARGES: 

Payment Refunding Bonds  $6000.00 $6000.00 
Interest Refunding Bonds  750.00 1150.00 
Interest Fire Equipment Bonds  280.00 

Totals  $7030.00 $7150.00 
TOTAL BUDGET  $21,520.00 $221,270.00 

September 28, 1936 
BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 

1931 Refunding Blonds  $18,000.00 
1936 Fire Equipment Bonds   8,000.00 

$26,000.00 
There are no outstanding warrants. 

STATE OF OREGON ) 
COUNTY OF LINN ) as. 
CITY OF LEBANON ) 

We, the undersigned, hereby certify that the foregoing statement 
of budget estimates are as approved by the Budget Cotmmittee, which 
Committee was duly apppointed for the purpose of preparing said bud-
get estlinates for the City of Lebanon, Oregon, for the ensuing year 
ending December 31, 1937, and that the actual receipts and expenditures 
for the certain period as set forth in Said schedules are accurate and 
complete to the best of our knowledge and belief. 

Dated at Lebanon, Oregon, this 28th day of September, 1936. 
J. C. MAYER, 

Chairman Budget Corn. 
E. H. BOHLEI, 

Secretary Budget. Corn. 
Attest: 

C. H. WITMAN, 
City Recorder. 



%/I G 

Kuhn Theater Is Let 

(Continued From Page One) 

above which will extend illuminated 
signs. 
I 'am planning this new home of 
to Lebanon and this territory a 
theater house and place of amuse-
ment that wil loffer every modern 
Convenience and comfort to our pat-
rons," said Mr. Kuhn in discussing 
his plans this week. " I have every 
confidence and faith in the contin-
ued growth of this community and 
I am planning t his new home of 
Motion pictures here to In every 
way keep in gtep with the path of 
progress that is certainly coming 
here." 

•Architect for tit new Kuhn thea-
ter is J. W. DeYoung of Portland, 
widely known 'and respected in his 
profession and for the designing of 
mime of the finest and best show 
houses over the clountry. 

Tentative Budget Is 
Set By City Group Berrypickers Play First 

Game of Season 

Lacomb people was that of (Nell 
EdWards, Whit Edwards, Elmer 

Thicker, Henry Sylvester and Roy 
Sylvester, hll of whom bagged one. 
Both parties bunted in the John 
Day country. 

Other hunting parties in this dis-
trict included Mr. and Mrs. Allen 
Porter of Silverton and Mr. and 
Mrs. ,Elnathan Lowe, who visited 
the Klamath country. 

Joe Lutz :barely escaped serious 
injury last iSlaturdav evening when 
the !car irt which be was riding with 
a party of hunters and driven by 
his brother, Harry, of Harrisburg, 
met a car on a turn us they were 
leaving Eugene the two autos' were 
badly daniaged cehtnhduatsnpo 
received cuts and bruises. 

This party hunted in the Lake-
view section of the _state. Lutz says 
that the only good chance that they 
had to 'bring down game on the trip 
whs before they had unpacked the 
guns. A big buck wandered through 
the Camp and departed before they 
had a chauce to shoot. 

(Continued From Page One) 
swimming pool costs boosted from 
$150 to $200. 

Interest on refunding bonds was 
reduced from $1150 to $750, a de-
crease nearly balanced by the ad-
dition of $280 in interest for fire 
equipment bonds floated this year. 

The proposed budget was signed 
by J. C. Mayer, as chairman of the 
budget committee. E. H. Bohle, 
-secretary to the comMittee, and at-
tested by City Recorder 0. H. Wit-
man. Other members of the commit-
tee are N. C. Lowe, Harry Howe, 
Harold Irvine and J. M. Burten-
'show. 

(Continued From Page One) 
[Probable Silverton starting line-

up: 
Pos. Name No. 
'LE Don Christensen 24 
ILT ,Derrel Davis 22 
LG John Bennett" 32 
0 Lyle Pettyjohn 25 
RG Don Kruenize 34 
'RT Boyd Canoy 
RE Francis Scott 
RH Ariys Taylor 
ILH Al Wart 26 

Jim Busch 33 
IF F. Frendmt Arbuckle 38 
Oficials, Stritmater and Robins. 

AT STANDARD STATIONS, INC. 
AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTORS 

STANDARD OIL DEALERS 

21 
36 
35 



PROPOSED TENTATIVE BUDGET 1937 

Tentative Budget 
Budget 1937 1936 

Exnenditures 
6 months 

Balances 
1936 Budget 

PERSOIJAL SERVICES: 

Mayor and Council 
City Recorder 
City Attorney 
City Treasurer 
Health Officer,Inc .fees 
Fire Chief 
City Engineer fees 
Suptt. of Streets 
City Marshall 
Night Police 
Special Police 

450.00 
1200.00 
420.00 
180.00 
40.00 

300.00 
100.00 
720.00 
1200.00 
1200.00 
150.00 

450.00 
960.00 
300.00 
180.00 
40.00 

300.00 
100.00 
720.00 
1200.00 
1080.00 
150.00 

204.50 
480.00 
150.00 
90.00 
20.00 
150.00 
52.00 
358.20 
594.75 
543.64 
88.40 

C 245.50 
480.00 
150.00 
90.00 
20.00 
150.00 
48.00 
361.80 
606.25 
536.36 
61.60 

Totals y 5960.00 C 5480.00 7731.49 y 2748.51 

RECORDER'S OFFICE: 

Supplies 100.00 C 100.00 26.75 c'41 73.25 
City Iiater 1250.00 1250.00 576.00 674.00 
City Lights 2600.00 2600.00 1245.30 1354.70 
City Library 300.00 300.00 150.00 150.00 
State Ind. Acc. Com. 350.00 350.00 157.64 192.36 

Totals y 4600.00 4600.00 C 2155.69 4,) 2444.31 

SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE: 

Treasurer's Office $ 35.00 35.00 25.00 10.00 
Attorney's Office 20.00 20.00 2.00 18.00 
Police and Jail 150.00 1E0.00 40.48 109.52 
Repair Light Columns 50.00 50.00 27.38 22.62 
Elections 80.00 42.90 37.10 

Totals C 255.00 335.00 C" 137.66 C 197.24 

FIRE D-1,..PART.L.E,m: 

For Fire Calls 400.00 350.00 C 200.50 Q 149.50 
For Fire Drills 125.00 125.00 50.00 75.00 
For Meetings 150.00 150.00 75.00 75.00 
Secretary's Salary 20.00 20.00 10..00 10.00 
Miscellaneous 200.00 200.00 50.05 149.95 
For Fire Hose 260.00 260.00 260.00 

Totals C 1205.00 ,„; 1105.00 C 385.05 C 719.45 

STREET DEPARThENT: 

Flushing Streets 600.00 600.00 n)300.00 300.00 
Sewers 150.00 100.00 153.71 
Dump Ground 300.00 200.00 124.40 75.60 
Street Improvements 

and repair 1500.00 1300.00 1332.83 
Miscellaneous 150.00 130.00 28.06 121.94 

Carried forward 2700.00 C 2350.00 w 1939.00 4 497.54 





Tentative Budget 
Budget 1937 1936 

STREET DEPARTI-,117, Cont. 
Amts. brought fwd. 2700.00 

Bridges 150.00 

„3 2350.00 

500.00 

Totals y' 2850.00 

MISCELLANEOUS AND 
CONTINEENT 4 1500.00 1600.00 
Swimming Pool 150.00 150.00) 

50.00) 

Totals 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 1520.00 
Less estimated 
receipts 
License, fines, etc 2000.00 

1800.00 

46;120.00 

2000.00 

Totals raA520.00 y 14,120.00 

FIXED CHARGES: 

Payment Refunding 
Bonds 

Interest Refunding 
Bonds 

Interest Fire Eqpt. 
Bonds 

6000.00 6000.00 

750.00 1130.00 

290.00 

Totals 9 7030.00 y 7150.00 

PAID FROiL GENERAL FUND: 

Taxes and Redemption 
property 

Refund Auto Perits 
Sewer Experiment 
P. W. A. expense 
Oiling Streets 

motal 

FROT: -T FUND: 

Taxes and Redemption property 

EXCHANGE OF PROPERTY 

Expenditures 
6 months 

Balances 
1936 Budget 

1939.00 4 497.54 

35.75 464.25 

1974.75 1.70 

622.31 w 977.61 

622.31 y 927.61 

(General Fund to be 
raised by taxation) 

ç 6000.00 

600.00 , 550.00 

6600.00 550.00 

4 615.95 
212.50 
60.17 
54.86 
300.20 

c; 1243.68 

2470.95 

4 2500.00 
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